
 

 

MR. SHAHZAD AHMAD BHATTI 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
Mr. Shahzad Ahmad Bhatti was awarded scholarship during July 2006 for University 
of Strathclyde, UK under UET, Taxila Faculty Development Programme for MS/MPhil 
leading to PhD in “Signal Processing & Communication”. He had signed a bond to 
serve UET, Taxila for 05 years after completion of his PhD but he did not join UET 
Taxila to fulfill his bond obligations. 

Till date, the scholar has neither joined back UET, Taxila nor refunded the amount 
spent on him, which makes him defaulter of the Government of Pakistan. 

Important information of Mr. Shahzad Ahmad Bhatti. 

Name Shahzad Ahmad Bhatti S/o Muhammad Inayat 

CNIC No. of Shahzad Ahmad 
Bhatti 

37405-0599943-5 

Father’s / Guarantor’s Name Muhammad Inayat 

CNIC of Guarantor 37405-0600171-1 

Objection against Scholar Failed to join UET Taxila. 

Amount expended US$ 15200 £68,770/- and Rs. 270,180= 9.839 
million Rs.  

Liability as per NSMC/USMC 
for breach of agreement 

Recover expended amount at current FE rate+ 25% 
penalty on expended amount+ salary amount if paid 

Current Status Case in Court of Law for recovery. 

Claimed Amount Pak Rs.16.17 million 

Year of Filing Case 2016 
 

 

 
 



 

 

 

MS. SYEDA SAMANA NAQVI   
 

 

 

 

Ms. Syeda Samana Naqvi was awarded scholarship during June 2006 for Queen Mary 
University, UK under UET, Taxila Faculty Development Programme for MS/MPhil leading 
to PhD in “Packet level performance over Wireless Access”. She had signed a bond to 
serve UET, Taxila for 05 years after completion of her PhD but she did not join UET Taxila 
to fulfill his bond obligations. 

Till date, the scholar has neither joined back UET, Taxila nor refunded the amount spent 
on her, which makes her defaulter of the Government of Pakistan. 

Important information of Ms. Syeda Samana Naqvi; 

Name Ms. Syeda Samana Naqvi D/o Sajid Ali 

CNIC No. of Ms. Syeda Samana 
Naqvi 

37406-1520295-4 

Guarantor’s Name Syed Dildar Hussain Bokhari 

CNIC of Guarantor N/A 

Objection against Scholar Failed to join UET Taxila. 

Amount expended US$ 15200 £ 40,550/- and Rs. 270,180= 7.319 
Million Rs.  

Liability as per NSMC/USMC for 
breach of agreement 

Recover expended amount at current FE rate+ 25% 
penalty on expended amount+ salary amount if paid 

Current Status Case in Court of Law for recovery. 

Claimed Amount Total Pak Rs. 11.05 Million                                      
Rs. 8.80 Million Recovered                                             
Remaining Rs. 2.25 Million 

Year of Filing Case 2016 
 

 

 
 



 

 

 

MR. FAHAD M. DANIYAL  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Fahad M. Daniyal was awarded scholarship during July 2006 for Queen Mary 
University, UK under UET, Taxila Faculty Development Programme for MS/MPhil 
leading to PhD in “Content Based Multicamera Scheduling”. He had signed a bond to 
serve UET, Taxila for 05 years after completion of his PhD but he did not join UET 
Taxila to fulfill his bond obligations. 

Till date, the scholar has neither joined back UET, Taxila nor refunded the amount 
spent on him, which makes him defaulter of the Government of Pakistan. 

Important information of Mr. Fahad M. Daniyal; 

Name Rana Fahad M. Daniyal 

CNIC No. of  Fahad M. 
Daniyal 

38104-6592151-1 

Father’s / Guarantor’s Name Rana Muhammad Daniyal 

CNIC of Guarantor 37401-9339293-5 

Objection against Scholar Failed to join UET Taxila. 

Amount expended US$ 15200 £ 47,800/- and Rs. 270,180= 6.70 Million 
Rs.  

Liability as per NSMC/USMC 
for breach of agreement 

Recover expended amount at current FE rate+ 25% 
penalty on expended amount+ salary amount if paid 

Current Status Case in Court of Law for recovery. 

Claimed Amount Pak Rs. 11.34 Million 

Year of Filing Case 2017 
 

 

 
 

 
 



 

 

 

MISS AYESHA IJAZ 

 
 
 

 

 

 

Miss Ayesha Ejaz was awarded scholarship during June 2007 for University of 
Surrey, UK under UET, Taxila Faculty Development Programme for MS/MPhil leading 
to PhD in “Mobile & Satellite Communication”. She had signed a bond to serve UET, 
Taxila for 05 years after completion of her PhD but she did not join UET Taxila to 
fulfill her bond obligations. 

Till date, the scholar has neither joined back UET,Taxila nor refunded the amount 
spent on her, which makes her defaulter of the Government of Pakistan. 

Important information of Miss Ayesha Ejaz; 

Name Miss Ayesha Ejaz 

CNIC No. of Miss Ayesha 
Ejaz 

37405-5747971-6 

Father’s / Guarantor’s Name Ijaz Ahmed Khan Azizy 

CNIC of Guarantor 36302-9173241-7 

Objection against Scholar Failed to join UET Taxila. 

Amount expended US$ 9600 £ 25,469/- and Rs. 348,559= 4.27 Million 
Rs.  

Liability as per NSMC/USMC 
for breach of agreement 

Recover expended amount at current FE rate+ 25% 
penalty on expended amount+ salary amount if paid 

Current Status Case in Court of Law for recovery 

Claimed Amount Pak Rs. 6.83 Million 

Year of Filing Case 2016 
 

 



 

 

 

MR. M AWAIS TANVEER RANA  
 

 
 

 

 

 

Mr. M Awais Tanver Rana was awarded scholarship during July 2006 for University 
of Surrey, UK under UET, Taxila Faculty Development Programme for MS/MPhil 
leading to PhD in “Electronics & Physical Sciences”. He had signed a bond to serve 
UET, Taxila for 05 years after completion of his PhD but he did not join UET Taxila to 
fulfill his bond obligations. 

Till date, the scholar has neither joined back UET, Taxila nor refunded the amount 
spent on him, which makes him defaulter of the Government of Pakistan. 

Important information of Mr. M Awais Tanver Rana; 

Name M. Awais Tanveer Rana S/o M. Tanveer Rahman 

CNIC No. of M. Awais Tanver 
Rana 

37405-9622518-5 

Guarantor’s Name Rana Muhammad Bilal Tanvir 

CNIC of Guarantor 82203-8774489-3 

Objection against Scholar Failed to join UET Taxila. 

Amount expended US$ 9600 £ 32,902/- and Rs. 354,559= 5.27 Million 
Rs. 

Liability as per NSMC/USMC 
for breach of agreement 

Recover expended amount at current FE rate+ 25% 
penalty on expended amount+ salary amount if paid 

Current Status Case in Court of Law for recovery. 

Claimed Amount Pak Rs. 9.422 Million 

Year of Filing Case 2017 
 

 



 

 

 

MR. EHTASHAM-UL-HAQ  
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Mr. Ehtasham-ul-Haq was awarded scholarship during June 2006 for Germany 
under UET, Taxila Faculty Development Programme for MS/MPhil leading to PhD in 
“Computational Fluid Dynamics”. He had signed a bond to serve UET, Taxila for 05 
years after completion of his PhD but he did not join UET Taxila to fulfill his bond 
obligations. 

Till date, the scholar has neither joined back UET, Taxila nor refunded the amount 
spent on him, which makes him defaulter of the Government of Pakistan. 

Important information of Mr. Ehtasham-ul-Haq; 

Name Ehtasham-ul-Haq S/o Abdul Haq 

CNIC No. of Ehtasham-ul-Haq  36502-1288092-3 

Father’s / Guarantor’s Name Abdul Haq S/o Wali Muhammad  

CNIC of Guarantor 36502-1382003-3 

Objection against Scholar Failed to join UET Taxila. 

Amount expended € 13,450 £ 17,750/- and Rs. 533,348= 4.275 Million 
Rs.  

Liability as per NSMC/USMC 
for breach of agreement 

Recover expended amount at current FE rate+ 25% 
penalty on expended amount+ salary amount if paid 

Current Status Case in Court of Law for recovery. 

Claimed Amount Pak Rs. 7.927 Million 

Year of Filing Case 2017 
 

 



 

 

 

MR. ALI AMEER GONDAL  

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Ali Ameer Gondal was awarded scholarship during July 2006 for University of 
Southampton, UK under UET, Taxila Faculty Development Programme for MS/MPhil 
leading to PhD in “Computer Sciences”. He had signed a bond to serve UET, Taxila 
for 05 years after completion of his PhD but he breached the agreement and failed to 
fulfill his bond obligations. 

Till date, the scholar has neither joined back UET, Taxila nor refunded the amount 
spent on him, which makes him defaulter of the Government of Pakistan. 

Important information of Mr. Ali Ameer Gondal; 

Name Ali Ameer Gondal 

CNIC No. of Mr. Ali Ameer 
Gondal 

38403-8553118-9 

Father’s / Guarantor’s Name Muhammad Javed 

CNIC of Guarantor 38403-2189593-3 

Objection against Scholar Breach of agreement 

Amount expended $8000/-£ 72,885/- and Rs. 270,180= 9.550 million 
Rs.  

Liability as per NSMC/USMC 
for breach of agreement 

Recover expended amount at current FE rate+ 25% 
penalty on expended amount+ salary amount if paid 

Current Status Case in Court of Law for recovery. 

Claimed Amount Pak Rs. 16.28 Million 

Year of Filing Case 2016 
 

 



 

 

 

MR. MUHAMMAD RAMEEZ ASIF  
 
 

 

 
 

 

Mr. Muhammad Rameez Asif was awarded scholarship during August 2007 for 
UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI TRENTO ITLAY under UET, Taxila under Faculty 
Development Programme for MS/MPhil leading to PhD in “Photonics / Nems”. He had 
signed a bond to serve UET, Taxila for 05 years after completion of his PhD but he 
breached the agreement and failed to fulfill his bond obligations. 

Till date, the scholar has neither joined back UET, Taxila nor refunded the amount 
spent on him, which makes him defaulter of the Government of Pakistan. 

Important information of Muhammad Rameez Asif; 

Name Muhammad Rameez Asif 

CNIC No. of Muhammad 
Rameez Asif 

37406-1626338-3 

Father’s / Guarantor’s Name Sheikh Muhammad Asif 

CNIC of Guarantor 37406-1626337-3 

Objection against Scholar Breach of agreement 

Amount expended $13,200/-£ 29,825/- and Rs. 587,403= 4.97 million 
Rs.  

Liability as per NSMC/USMC 
for breach of agreement 

Recover expended amount at current FE rate+ 25% 
penalty on expended amount+ salary amount if paid 

Current Status Case in Court of Law for recovery. 

Claimed Amount Pak Rs. 10.08 Million 

Year of Filing Case 2016 
 

 
 
 


